

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

FAITH J. MYERS,)	
Appellant,)	
)	
vs.)	
)	Supreme Court No. S-11021
ALASKA PSYCHIATRIC INSTITUTE)	
Appellee.)	Superior Court No. 3AN 03-00277 PR
_____)	

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE
THE HONORABLE MORGAN CHRISTEN, PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF

James B. Gottstein (7811100)
Law Project for Psychiatric Rights,
Inc.
406 G Street, Suite 206
Anchorage, Alaska
(907) 274-7686

Attorney for Appellant
Faith J. Myers

Filed in the Supreme Court of
the State of Alaska, this _____
day of _____, 2003

Marilyn May, Clerk

By: _____
Deputy Clerk

Table of Contents

Table of Contents i
Table of Cases, Statutes and Other Authorities ii
Constitutional Provisions, Statutes and Court Rules Principally Relied Upon iii
I. Overview 1
II. This Appeal Should Be Considered on The Merits 2
 A. Mootness 2
 B. Adequacy of Record 2
III. Alaska Statutes Provide for Forced Medication Solely Upon a Finding of
 Incompetence 4
IV. AS 47.30.839 is Unconstitutional 5
 A. The Right to Be Free of Unwanted Psychiatric Drugs is Fundamental 5
 B. Institutional Psychiatrists' Determinations are Not Exempt from Judicial
 Scrutiny for Compliance with Constitutional Standards. 8
 C. The Sell Case 9
 D. State Constitutional Protections 11
V. That The State May Be Required to Give Treatment Under the Parens
 Patriae Doctrine to Someone Who Wants It Does not Mean the State Can
 Force It on People Who Don't. 14
VI. The Trial Court Must Conclude That the Proposed Medication is Both
 Objectively in a Patient's Best Interest and the Patient Would Decide to Take
 the Medication if Competent 17
VII. Proper Evidentiary Determinations Must Be Made 18
Conclusion 20

Table of Cases, Statutes and Other Authorities

CASES

Conservatorship of Foster, 547 N.W.2d 81	13
Cruzan, v. Director, Missouri Dep't Of Health, 497 U.S. 261, 110 S.Ct. 2841 (1990)	passim
CSEA v. Beans, 965 P.2d 725 (Alaska 1998).....	8
Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 509 U.S. 579, 113 S.Ct. 2786 (1993) ...	19
Guardianship of Roe, 415, 421 N.E.2d 40 (Mass. 1981)	17
In re M.P., 510 N.E.2d (Ind. 1987)	16
In re Qawi, 90 Cal. App. 4th 1192, 109 Cal. Rptr 523 (Cal. Ct. App 2001)	13
In re: Gault, 387 U.S. 1, 87 S.Ct. 1428 (1967)	14
In the Matter of C.D.M., 627 P.2d 607 (Alaska 1981)	14, 15
Jarvis v. Levine, 418 N.W.2d 139	12
Large v. Superior Court, In and For Maricopa County, 714 P.2d 399 (Ariz.,1986)	13
Mills v. Rogers, 457 U.S. 291, 303, 102 S.Ct. 2442, 2450 (1982).....	6, 12
People v. Delgado, 262 Cal. Rptr. 122 (Cal. Ct. App. 1989)	13
Riese v. St. Mary's Hospital, 209 Cal.App.3d 1303 (Cal. Ct. App. 1988)	13
Riggins v. Nevada, 504 U.S. 127, 112 S.Ct. 1810, 118 L.Ed.2d 479 (1992)	6
Rivers v. Katz, 495 N.E.2d 337 (NY 1986).....	2
Rogers, 458 N.E.2d 308 (Mass. 1983).....	13, 17, 18
Rust v. State, 582 P.2d 134, 138-40 (Alaska 1978).....	14
Samaniego v. City of Kodiak, No. S-10378, 2003 WL 22682796 (Alaska 2003)	19, 20
Sell v. U.S., __ U.S. __, 71 USLW 4456, 123 S.Ct. 2174 (2003)	6, 9, 11, 17
State v. Coon, 974 P.2d 386 (Alaska 1999)	19
State v. Hiser, 924 P.2d 1024, (Alaska Ct. App. 1996)	14
State v. Planned Parenthood of Alaska, 35 P.3d 30 (Alaska 2001)	20
State v. Sears, 553 P.2d 907 (Alaska 1976)	14
State v. Sieminski, 556 P.2d 929 (Alaska 1976).....	17
Steele v. Hamilton County Community Mental Health Board, 736 N.E. 2d 10 (Ohio 200) 1	
Thompson v. Oklahoma, 487 U.S. 815, 108 S.Ct. 2687 (1988).....	16
Valley Hosp. Ass'n, Inc. v. Mat-Su Coalition for Choice, 948 P.2d 963, (Alaska,1997) ..	12
Washington v. Harper, 494 U.S. 210, 110 S.Ct. 1028, 108 L.Ed.2d 178 (1990)	6, 8, 17

STATUTES

AS 47.30.837	5
AS 47.30.839	4, 5, 15, 20

Constitutional Provisions, Statutes and Court Rules
Principally Relied Upon

U.S. CONST. amend. XIV §1
